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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Toronto 

Date     Monday, 5 Mar 2018 Post Time 19:10 

Weather   Race 1 - 10: Overcast (Temp: -2 deg. C) 

Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Fast 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

 Total Entries  83 

Mutual Handle $1,457,313 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Lawrence, Don Stiff, Alan Hughes, Larry 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

BACKSTRETCH 
 
From Friday night's 10th race Jonathan Drury was found to be in violation of AGCO 
rule 22.05.01 (e)- allow another horse to pass needlessly on the inside, or commit 
any other act that helps another horse to improve it's position- $200 monetary 
penalty- SB50425 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1- reviewed break by #2 "Mr Houdini" Randy Waples past the 1/4- no 
violations of the breaking rules 
 
Race 2- clear 
 
Race 3- trainer Patrick Shepherd was notified that the coggins on the claimed horse 
"A Boy Named Suuzz" has expired and requires a new one before he makes his 
next start 
 
Race 4- clear 
 
Race 5- Inquiry- #2 "Rough Trade" Jody Jamieson did not break a break in the 
stretch- no violations 
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             Jonathan Drury is coming in Thursday for a review of a possible violation of 
AGCO rule 22.05.01 (e)- allow another horse to pass needlessly on the inside, or 
commit any other act that helps another horse to improve it's position  
 
Race 6- Inquiry- #2 "P C Foreign Affair" Trevor Henry made a break after the start- 
no violations of the breaking rules 
 
Race 7- clear 
 
Race 8- #7 "Crocadile Canyon" Ryan Guy finished with broken equipment (head 
pole) 
              breathalyzer retest 
 
Race 9- clear 
 
Race 10- will be following up with James MacDonald and Doug McNair concerning 
a violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 (m)- converse with other drivers from the forming 
of the post parade until released by the starter 
 
CLAIMS 
 
Race 2- "Senor Grande" (2)- Mike Arnold, Mike Dowling (Tr.)- $12,000 
 
Race 3- "A Boy Named Suuzz" (3)- Carl Kuepfer- Tr. Patrick Shepherd- $12,000 
 
Race 3- "Charmbo Orbit" (1)- Patricia Metivier- Tr. Kody Massey- $12,000 
 
Race 3- "Prince Giovanni" (1)- Debra Weinholdt-Harris, Bobby-Jo Weinholdt-Harris 
(Tr.)- $12,000 
 
Race 8- "Cobalt Man" (2)- Donald Lindsey (Tr.), William Alempijevic- $25,000 
 
Race 10- "Jefferson Tare" (1)- Patricia Metivier- Tr. Kody Massey- $8,000 
 
Race 10- "J J Mystic Storm" (4)- Shayne Barrington (Tr.), Bruno Dipoce- $8,000 
 
Race 10- "Machapelo" (2)- Chris Cain- Tr. Garry MacDonald- $8,000 
 
Race 10- "Mybrothergeorge" (1)- Rebecca Geisel (Tr.), Rick Rier- $8,000  

 


